

ITEM NO.1609

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 373/2026

PRITY KUMARI MISHRA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR BHAWAL

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION
(IA No. 41513/2026 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kaushik Laik, AOR
Mr. Ashay Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. H.N. Thangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 20.03.2026.

2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in HMA No.1110 of 2025 titled as "*Praveen Kumar Bhawal vs. Prity Kumari Mishra*" pending in the Court of learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Tis Hazari Courts, Central District, Delhi.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)