

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 373/2026

PRITY KUMARI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR BHAWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION  
IA No. 41513/2026 - STAY APPLICATION)

With

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 230/2026

Date : 20-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Kaushik Laik, AOR  
Mr. Ashay Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. H.N. Thangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RTransfer Petition (Civil) No. 373/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to take fresh steps to effect service of notice upon respondent.
2. In addition, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondent through Trial Court.

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 230/2026

1. Await service of notice.
2. List along with Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 373/2026

(LOKESH ARORA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(NIKITA SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)