

ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 373/2026

PRITY KUMARI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR BHAWAL

Respondent(s)

Only the Connected Matter i.e T.R. 230 of 2026 is to be listed.

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 230/2026 (XVI-A)

Date : 08-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kaushik Laik, AOR
Mr. Ashay Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. H.N. Thangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amaan Deewan, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Crl.) No. 230/2026

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Counter affidavit, on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 be filed on or before 22.5.2026, as last chance.

Thereafter, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

MG